(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark C
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	1954032
-	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. James TRAPPANI 2. A Company of the conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _ATICO International USA, Inc.
 2. Patrick RYAN 3. Steve HANDELSMAN 4. Michael MAO 	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 501 S. Andrews Avenue
Other	
12/13/2001	City: Ft. Lauderdale State: FL Zip: 33301
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Additional numbers a	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Concerning accument arrange	40.00
Name: COBRIN & GITTES	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Name:COBRIN & GITTES	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name:COBRIN & GITTES Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed
Name:COBRIN & GITTES Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name:COBRIN & GITTES Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Name: COBRIN & GITTES Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Name: COBRIN & GITTES Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-2317
Name:COBRIN & GITTES Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-2317 SE THIS SPACE
Name:COBRIN & GITTES Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-2317

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information and commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket: ATI-3.2.033/4150

Attorney Docket: ATI-3.2.033/4150

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James TRAPPANI, a citizen of the United States of America, having

a mailing address at 701 NE 16th Terrace, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33304; and

WHEREAS, I, Patrick RYAN, a citizen of the United States of America, having a

mailing address at 9461 SW 49th Place, Cooper City, Florida 33328; and

WHEREAS, I, Steve HANDELSMAN, a citizen of the United States of America,

having a mailing address at 1782 NE 16th Street, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33304; and

WHEREAS, I, Michael MAO, a citizen of Taiwan, Republic of China, having a

mailing address at 6 Fl., 245 Tun Hua S. Rd., Sec. 1, Taipei, Taiwan, Republic of China,

hereinbelow collectively called "Assignors" have made a certain new invention for

PLASMA LAMP HEAD

described in the specification executed by us on even date herewith preparatory to

applying for Letters Patent in the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, ATICO INTERNATIONAL USA, INC., a corporation organized

and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware, the United States of America,

and having offices and doing business at 501 S. Andrews Avenue, Ft. Lauderdale, FL

33301, and elsewhere, hereinbelow called "Assignee," is desirous of securing the entire

right, title and interest in and to the said invention, application and Letters Patent, when

granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, improvements,

reexaminations, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon;

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 012472 FRAME: 0789 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, improvements, reexaminations, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them; and

FOR THE CONSIDERATION AFORESAID, we hereby covenant and agree that whenever requested by said Assignee, its counsel or representative, the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees, or the counsel or representative of the Assignee's successors, assigns, or nominees, to execute any papers or drawings for procurement of valid Letters Patent for the invention or for the reissue, reexamination, division, continuation or extension of the same, we will do so and will take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done, including testifying at an interference proceeding, to secure to the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignor, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees; and

FOR THE CONSIDERATION AFORESAID, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the invention described in said applications; and we hereby authorize and empower said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said invention in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such application, and where

Page 2 of 4

said application may be filed by another other than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said invention in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, without charge to said Assignor, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by me had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that we have signed this document as my/our own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: 12/13/0/

James TRAPPAN

Inventor

WITNESS:

Name: <u>かん</u> Address: 501

FORT Compadaly PC 3580

Page 3 of 4

Date: 12.13.11 WITNESS: By: Maxing Address: 5013. Propries and Fortiander dale, Fr.	Patrick RYAM Inventor
Date: 12/13/6) WITNESS:	Steve HANDELSMAN Inventor
By: "naxine Gutman Name: nuixil Guman Address: 501 5. ANDRWS ML Fort Landerday, FL 33.	371
Date: (7/10/0)	Michael MAO Inventor
WITNESS: By: Who Ching Name: NINA CHENE Address: 6th Floor, 245 Tun Huas, ROAD SEC 1, Taiper 106 797 WAN R. O. C	

G:\Apps\WPDATA\ATICO\4150-Plasma\ASSIGN-Plasma.wpd

RECORDED: 01/08/2002